SENATE COMMITTEE ON FINANCE & REVENUE

July 6, 2013
8:30 AM

MEMBERS PRESENT:

STAFF PRESENT:

ISSUES HEARD:

WITNESSES:

Sen. Ginny Burdick, Chair
Sen. Larry George, Vice-Chair
Sen. Mark Hass

Sen. Diane Rosenbaum

Sen. Herman Baertschiger, Jr.

Paul Warner, Legislative Revenue Officer

Chris Allanach, Sr. Economist
Dae Baek, Economist
Corinne Gavette, Office Manager

Work Session on HB 2501 A

Public Hearing and Work Session HB 3367 A

Public Hearing on HB 2505 A

Charles Carlson

Carly Sertic

Liz Tedder

Nathaniel Applefield
Elana Guiney

Roland Sonnenburg
Randal Graves

Lauren Henry

Tom McFadden, OMPA
James Clark

Michaela Lipsey
Christina Kortum

Jena Bodell

Devon Lyon

Patti Whitney Wise
Phillip Kennedy Wong
John Mullin, HSCO
Jason Campbell

David Rabe

David Heyndrickx, Leg. Counsel
Marcia Kelley, OR Assn of Univ Women

Hearing Room A
ID# 12072

SFR
7/6/2013 8:41:00 AM

8:41:09 AM Meeting Called to Order by Chair Burdick

8:41:12 AM Chair Burdick

8:42:41 AM Opens public hearing on HB 2505 and HB 3367
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7-6-2013



8:42:49 AM
8:44:50 AM
8:45:00 AM
8:46:17 AM
8:47:28 AM
8:48:42 AM
8:49:03 AM
8:51:08 AM
8:53:59 AM
8:56:32 AM
8:57:18 AM
8:58:12 AM
8:58:52 AM
9:01:21 AM
9:02:02 AM
9:02:24 AM
9:02:28 AM
9:02:41 AM
9:02:53 AM
9:03:16 AM
9:04:41 AM
9:04:47 AM
9:06:21 AM
9:07:19 AM
9:08:21 AM
9:10:54 AM
9:11:28 AM
9:12:54 AM
9:16:26 AM
9:16:29 AM
9:16:36 AM
9:17:11 AM
9:17:13 AM
9:18:05 AM
9:25:07 AM
9:25:13 AM
9:25:20 AM
9:25:40 AM
9:27:04 AM
9:27:17 AM
9:29:01 AM
9:31:05 AM
9:31:37 AM
9:34:23 AM
9:35:55 AM
9:36:13 AM
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Chris Allanach, LRO
Chair Burdick
Charles Carlson
Carly Sertic

Liz Tedder

Chair Burdick
Nathaniel Applefield
Elana Guiney

Roland Sonnenburg
Chair Burdick

Randal Graves
Lauren Henry

Tom McFadden, OMPA
{Exhibit} A: OMPA handouts
Chair Burdick

Tom McFadden, OMPA
Chair Burdick

Sen. Rosenbaum
Chair Burdick

James Clark

Chair Burdick

James Clark
Michaela Lipsey
{Exhibit} B: Lipsey Testimony
Christina Kortum
Chair Burdick

Jena Bodell

Devon Lyon

Chair Burdick

Sen. Hass

Devon Lyon

Sen. Hass

Chair Burdick
Recording Paused
Recording Resumed
Meeting Reconvened
Chair Burdick

Patti Whitney Wise
Chair Burdick

Phillip Kennedy Wong
John Mullin, HSCO
Chair Burdick

Jason Campbell
David Rabe

Chair Burdick
Meeting Recessed
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9:36:18 AM
1:14:28 PM
1:14:34 PM
1:14:36 PM
1:14:53 PM
1:15:00 PM
1:15:06 PM
1:15:57 PM
1:16:16 PM
1:17:57 PM
1:18:17 PM
1:18:29 PM
1:18:43 PM
1:18:48 PM
1:18:52 PM
1:18:59 PM
1:19:16 PM
1:19:29 PM
1:19:40 PM
1:19:45 PM
1:20:00 PM
1:20:13 PM
1:20:15 PM
1:20:37 PM
1:20:44 PM
1:20:52 PM
1:21:04 PM
1:21:06 PM
1:21:10 PM

1:21:16 PM
1:21:34 PM
1:21:58 PM
1:22:13 PM
1:24:32 PM
1:24:45 PM
1:24:57 PM
1:24:59 PM
1:25:16 PM
1:25:35 PM
1:25:50 PM
1:25:58 PM
1:26:13 PM
1:26:17 PM
1:26:30 PM

SFR

Recording Paused

Recording Resumed

Meeting Reconvened

Chair Burdick

Closes Public Hearing on HB 2505 and 3367
Open Work Session on HB 2501

Dae Baek, LRO

{Exhibit} C: Fiscal Impact on HB 2501

David Heyndrickx, Legislative Counsel
Vice-Chair George

Heyndrickx

Chair Burdick

Heyndrickx

Chair Burdick

Sen. Baertschiger

Heyndrickx

Vice-Chair George

Motion to reconsider

No Discussion, motion passes

Vice-Chair George

Motion to reconsider -A2 and -A8 to HB 2501
No Discussion, motion passes

Vice-Chair George

Motion to move the -A13 amendment to HB 2501
Sen. Hass

Chair Burdick

Motion passes, no Objections

Vice-Chair George

Moves HB 2501 as amended to floor with a Do Pass As Amended
recommendation

Chair Burdick

Motion passes, no Objections. Carrier is Sen. George
Opens Public Hearing on HB 2505 and 3367
Marcia Kelley, Or Assn of Univ Women
Chair Burdick

Chair Burdick closes public hearing

Opens Work Session on HB 3367

Chris Allanach, LRO

{Exhibit} D: HB 3367-A22 amendment
{Exhibit} E: HB 3367 summary handout
Chair Burdick

Vice-Chair George

MOTION: to adopt the -A22 amendments to HB 3367
Motion passes, no Objections

Sen. George makes MOTION: to send HB 3367 to floor as amended with

a Do Pass as Amended Recommendation



1:26:33 PM
1:27:39 PM
1:29:01 PM
1:29:21 PM
1:29:26 PM
1:29:36 PM

Sen. Rosenbaum

Chair Burdick

Motion Passes, No Objections
Vice-Chair George

Chair Burdick

Meeting Adjourned by Chair Burdick

EXHIBITS
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9:01:21 AM
9:07:19 AM
1:15:57 PM
1:25:16 PM
1:25:35 PM

SFR

{Exhibit} A: OMPA handouts

{Exhibit} B: Lipsey Testimony

{Exhibit} C: Fiscal Impact on HB 2501
{Exhibit} D: HB 3367-A22 amendment
{Exhibit} E: HB 3367 summary handout
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